In F County	District Court - SRBA Fifth Judicial District Re: Administrative App of Twin Falls - State	oole
By	MAR 2 7 2017	ſ.
		Oeputy/Clerk

## IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF BONNEVILLE

BLACK HAWK HOMEOWNERS	) Case No. CV-2017-1141
ASSOCIATION, INC., an Idaho nonprofit	) $\rightarrow$ ODDED THE ATING
membership corporation; IRON RIM RANCH	<ul><li>) ORDER TREATING</li><li>) APPEARANCE AS MOTION TO</li></ul>
HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., an Idaho nonprofit membership corporation,	) INTERVENE AND GRANTING
Detitioners	) SAME
Petitioners,	)
N/O	)
VS.	
THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER	)
RESOURCES,	)
Respondent,	
Respondent,	)
and	)
	)
A&B IRRIGATION DISTRICT, BURLEY	)
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER	)
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE	)
CANAL COMPANY, TWIN FALLS CANAL	)
COMPANY, AMERICAN FALLS	)
RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2, and	)
MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT,	)
	)
Intervenors.	)
	)

On February 23, 2017, the Petitioners filed a *Petition for Judicial Review* in the abovecaptioned matter. A *Notice of Appearance* was subsequently filed by the A&B Irrigation District, Burley Irrigation District, Milner Irrigation District, North Side Canal Company, Twin Falls Canal Company, American Falls Reservoir District #2, and Minidoka Irrigation District. Pursuant to the *Procedural Order* issued by the Court, the *Notice of Appearance* will be treated

- 1 -

as a *Motion to Intervene*. This Court finds that the movants are real parties in interest to this proceeding, have interests that could be affected by the outcome of this proceeding, and were parties to the underlying administrative proceeding. Further the *Motion to Intervene* is unopposed, as no party has objected to the movants participating in this proceeding. Therefore, in exercising its discretion, this Court finds that the movants are entitled to leave to intervene as parties to this proceeding.

## THEREFORE THE FOLLOWING ARE HEREBY ORDERED:

1. The *Motion to Intervene* is hereby granted.

2. All further captions used in this proceeding shall include the movants as Intervenors as shown above.

3. All further service in this case shall be in accordance with the Certificate of Service attached hereto.

Dated: Mm. 427, 2017 ERIC J. WILDMAN District Judge

- 2 -

I certify that a true and correct copy of the ORDER TREATING APPEARANCE AS MOTION TO INTERVENE AND GRANTING SAME was mailed on March 27, 2017, with sufficient first-class postage to the following:

BOISE, ID 83720-0098

GARRICK L BAXTER DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL STATE OF IDAHO - IDWR PO BOX 83720 BOISE, ID 83720-0098 Phone: 208-287-4800 JOHN K SIMPSON 1010 W JEFFERSON ST STE 102 PO BOX 2139 BOISE, ID 83701-2139 Phone: 208-336-0700 PAUL L ARRINGTON 163 2ND AVENUE WEST PO BOX 63 TWIN FALLS, ID 83303-0063 Phone: 208-733-0700 RAWLINGS, D ANDREW HOLDEN KIDWELL HAHN & CRAPO 1000 RIVERWALK DR STE 200 PO BOX 50130 IDAHO FALLS, ID 83405 Phone: 208-523-0620 ROBERT L HARRIS 1000 RIVERWALK DR, STE 200 PO BOX 50130 IDAHO FALLS, ID 83405-0130 Phone: 208-523-0620 TRAVIS L THOMPSON 163 2ND AVENUE WEST PO BOX 63 TWIN FALLS, ID 83303-0063 Phone: 208-733-0700 W KENT FLETCHER 1200 OVERLAND AVE PO BOX 248 BURLEY, ID 83318-0248 Phone: 208-678-3250 DIRECTOR OF IDWR PO BOX 83720

ORDER

Page 1 3/27/17

FILE COPY FOR 80055

Øep